

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 27970 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 18 OF 2012
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1001 OF 2007
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 27971 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 17 OF 2012
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 782 OF 2007

Prerana Pravin Pulekar

...Plaintiff

Versus

Abhay Gajanan Talpade And Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. Mustafa Shabbir Shamim a/w Ms. Nafisa Shamim, Ms. Prasanna Pawar i/b Shamim & Co., for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Nirman Sharma a/w Mr. Priyank Kulkarni i/b Mr. S. R. Nirmale, for the Defendants.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : April 17, 2026

P. C. :

1. This Court is informed that the witness summons could not be prepared within time, and hence, the bank witness is not available today for recording of evidence. The department is directed to re-issue fresh witness summons as per the earlier order dated 1st April, 2026 returnable on 4th May, 2026.
2. Stand over to **4th May, 2026** at 03:00 p.m.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]